Opportunities to Serve Our Lord and Have Fun Doing It!

Updated 05/06/2022

Committee Leader Contact # Volunteer Position Descriptions

WORSHIP

Altar Guild Anne Neville 352-601-0622 Altar Vestments, Set-up Communion, Clean Up, Candles
Worship Assistants Lisbeth Goetter 352-503-9476  Worship Assistants, Readers

Crucifers Deacon Robert Bonomo 352-220-4307

Eucharistic Minister
Flower Committee
Funerals

Greeters

Ushers

Deacon Rick Mainster

Anne Neville

Jane Isenstead

Mary Krol

Gerri Fallanca

Dan Cashman (Early Service)
Don Shroeder (Late Service)
Harv Johnson (Late Service)

352-207-8140
352-601-0622
352-513-4205
352-270-8316
352-637-2663
352-419-4356
352-634-2642
352-270-0635

Take communion to people unable to attend services
Order Appropriate Flowers as Needed, Placement, Distribution After Service

Greeters for Early Service, Greeters for Late Service
Light candles, seat, & count attendees

MUSIC

Bell Choir Adult & Youth

The Flock

Soloist (Vocal or Instrumental)

Renate Williams Slick
Renate Williams Slick
Renate Williams Slick

352-228-7809
352-228-7809
352-228-7809

Choir or Early Morning Singers Roger Johnson 352-746-7321

STEWARDSHIP

Annual Campaign Shelly Fortin 352-587-7007  Annual Campaign Posters, Mailings, Temple Talks

FINANCE

Counters Louise Osborn 352-746-2405  Counters - Sunday Offering (Counted after second service)

TECHNOLOGY

Media Booth Fran Stetson 352-419-7227 Media Center (Tape/Sound, Video, Lighting, Church Web Site, You Tube, Facebook)
FELLOWSHIP

Coffee Hours Betty Sanger 352-446-0638  Set Up and Clean Up

Bereavement Mary Krol 352-270-8316  Set Up and Clean Up

Tag Sale Fundraiser
Member Get-Togethers Offsite

Gloria Peterson
Lisbeth Goetter

763-785-6910
352-503-9476

Coordinators, Publicity, Set Up, Clean Up
Tues 7:30 AM Breakfast @ Mama’s Kuntry Kafé, First Thurs Noon Lunch at Angelotti's Pizza

Special Events Betty Sanger 352-446-0638 Lenten Suppers, Seder, Advent Potlucks, Breakfast with Friends,
" " " Pasta with Pastor, Pastor Appreciation Day, Rally Day Cookout, etc),
" " " need Coordinators, Publicity, Set Up and Clean Up, Refreshments, Servers
CHRISTIAN ED
Sunday School Sue Fowler 352-464-0571 Sunday School
Adult Ed Tom Clutz 352-465-8246  Continuing Adult Education
Library Book Donations Shelly Fortin 352-587-7007 Help Log in and Shelve books
YOUTH MINISTRY
Nursery Sue Fowler 352-464-0571 Nursery Help (prefer teenagers — will satisfy volunteer hour requirements)
VBS " " Vacation Bible School (Publicity, Crafts, Snacks, Games)
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EVANGELISM

General Info Chairperson Needed Please prayerfully consider taking this on - contact Ann Neville 352-601-0622
Visitation

Sponsors for New Members
Piano Recitals
Winter Music Series

Renate Williams Slick

Angela Busler

352-228-7809
860-906-8723

Volunteers needed
Greeters, Seaters, Announcers
Publicity, Greeters, Seaters, Set Up and Clean Up

SOCIAL MINISTRY
General Info

Bread Pick Up

Bread Delivery
Serving Our Savior (SOS)
World Hunger
Quilting

Tea and Coffee Sales
Craft and Share

We Care!

Drivers With a Mission
Prayer Chain

Vera Swade
Gerri Fallanca

Amy Gilbert
Vera Swade
Gerry Kauth
Gerry Kauth
Maggie Bregger
Doris Herp
Lynn Bechdolt
Vera Thorne

352-476-9072
352-637-2663

352-212-2211
352-476-9072
352-637-2412
352-637-2412
352-419-9902
502-693-8181
276-252-2960
352-726-2527

Drivers to Pick Up at Hernando Publix (Saturday evening)

Drivers to Deliver (Monday morning after 10am) to Citrus United Basket (CUB),
or Family Resource Center (alternating weeks)

Food Distribution Set Up (Wednesdays), and/or Distribution (Thursdays)

Annual Spaghetti Dinner Organizer, Publicity, Set Up, Clean Up, Greeters, Servers
Shelve Fabrics, Measure and Cut, Sewers, Quilters, Folders, Baggers

Assemble Personal Care Kits, Assemble Fabric Kits

Pillowcase Dresses, Stuffed Animals for hospitalized children, Assorted Crafts
visit sick, take blood pressure, etc

Transport Church Members to Hospital and Doctor Visits

WELCA

General Info

Monday Circle & Bible Study
Wednesday Circle & Bible Study
Saturday Programs

WELCA Stewardship Programs

Shelly Fortin
Nancy Gomes
Maggie Bregger
Shelly Fortin
Cindy Gaertner

352-587-7007
352-601-7136
352-419-9902
352-587-7007
860-331-0806

We are welcoming new members!
Currently on hold. The combined circles are meeting at 1:00 PM on the second Wednesday.

Event leaders
Rachel’s Day (special monetary collection, named charity varies yearly)
July Schools Supplies Collection - Packers, Load Trucks, Drivers

BUILDING/PROPERTY

Harv Johnson

352-270-3391

Handyman, Mowing

ENDURING GIFTS

Deacon Robert Bonomo

352-220-4307

PASTORAL CARE

Deacon Rick Mainster

352-207-8140




