Opportunities to Serve	e Our Lord and Have I	un Doing It	t! Updated 05/06/2022
Committee	Leader	Contact #	Volunteer Position Descriptions
WORSHIP			
Altar Guild	Anne Neville	352-601-0622	Altar Vestments, Set-up Communion, Clean Up, Candles
Worship Assistants	Lisbeth Goetter	352-503-9476	Worship Assistants, Readers
Crucifers	Deacon Robert Bonomo	352-220-4307	
п	Deacon Rick Mainster	352-207-8140	
Eucharistic Minister	Anne Neville	352-601-0622	Take communion to people unable to attend services
Flower Committee	Jane Isenstead	352-513-4205	Order Appropriate Flowers as Needed, Placement, Distribution After Service
Funerals	Mary Krol	352-270-8316	
Greeters	Gerri Fallanca	352-637-2663	Greeters for Early Service, Greeters for Late Service
Ushers	Dan Cashman (Early Service)	352-419-4356	Light candles, seat, & count attendees
п	Don Shroeder (Late Service)	352-634-2642	п
п	Harv Johnson (Late Service)	352-270-0635	п
MUSIC			
Bell Choir Adult & Youth	Renate Williams Slick	352-228-7809	
The Flock	Renate Williams Slick	352-228-7809	
Soloist (Vocal or Instrumental)	Renate Williams Slick	352-228-7809	
Choir or Early Morning Singers	Roger Johnson	352-746-7321	
STEWARDSHIP			
Annual Campaign	Shelly Fortin	352-587-7007	Annual Campaign Posters, Mailings, Temple Talks
FINANCE			
Counters	Louise Osborn	352-746-2405	Counters - Sunday Offering (Counted after second service)
TECHNOLOGY			
Media Booth	Fran Stetson	352-419-7227	Media Center (Tape/Sound, Video, Lighting, Church Web Site, You Tube, Facebook)
FELLOWSHIP			
Coffee Hours	Betty Sanger	352-446-0638	Set Up and Clean Up
Bereavement	Mary Krol	352-270-8316	Set Up and Clean Up
Tag Sale Fundraiser	Gloria Peterson	763-785-6910	Coordinators, Publicity, Set Up, Clean Up
Member Get-Togethers Offsite	Lisbeth Goetter	352-503-9476	Tues 7:30 AM Breakfast @ Mama's Kuntry Kafé, First Thurs Noon Lunch at Angelotti's Pizza
Special Events	Betty Sanger	352-446-0638	Lenten Suppers, Seder, Advent Potlucks, Breakfast with Friends,
II.	п	II .	Pasta with Pastor, Pastor Appreciation Day, Rally Day Cookout, etc),
п	п	II	need Coordinators, Publicity, Set Up and Clean Up, Refreshments, Servers
CHRISTIAN ED			
Sunday School	Sue Fowler	352-464-0571	Sunday School
Adult Ed	Tom Clutz	352-465-8246	Continuing Adult Education
Library Book Donations	Shelly Fortin	352-587-7007	Help Log in and Shelve books
YOUTH MINISTRY			
Nursery	Sue Fowler	352-464-0571	Nursery Help (prefer teenagers – will satisfy volunteer hour requirements)

Opportunities to Serve	e Our Lord and Have	Fun Doing It	! Updated 05/06/2022
Committee	Leader	Contact #	Volunteer Position Descriptions
EVANGELISM			
General Info Visitation	Chairperson Needed		Please prayerfully consider taking this on - contact Ann Neville 352-601-0622
Sponsors for New Members			Volunteers needed
Piano Recitals	Renate Williams Slick	352-228-7809	Greeters, Seaters, Announcers
Winter Music Series	Angela Busler	860-906-8723	Publicity, Greeters, Seaters, Set Up and Clean Up
SOCIAL MINISTRY			
General Info	Vera Swade	352-476-9072	
Bread Pick Up	Gerri Fallanca	352-637-2663	Drivers to Pick Up at Hernando Publix (Saturday evening)
Bread Delivery	II	II .	Drivers to Deliver (Monday morning after 10am) to Citrus United Basket (CUB),
п	II	II .	or Family Resource Center (alternating weeks)
Serving Our Savior (SOS)	Amy Gilbert	352-212-2211	Food Distribution Set Up (Wednesdays), and/or Distribution (Thursdays)
World Hunger	Vera Swade	352-476-9072	Annual Spaghetti Dinner Organizer, Publicity, Set Up, Clean Up, Greeters, Servers
Quilting	Gerry Kauth	352-637-2412	Shelve Fabrics, Measure and Cut, Sewers, Quilters, Folders, Baggers
Tea and Coffee Sales	Gerry Kauth	352-637-2412	Assemble Personal Care Kits, Assemble Fabric Kits
Craft and Share	Maggie Bregger	352-419-9902	Pillowcase Dresses, Stuffed Animals for hospitalized children, Assorted Crafts
We Care!	Doris Herp	502-693-8181	visit sick, take blood pressure, etc
Drivers With a Mission	Lynn Bechdolt	276-252-2960	Transport Church Members to Hospital and Doctor Visits
Prayer Chain	Vera Thorne	352-726-2527	
WELCA			
General Info	Shelly Fortin	352-587-7007	We are welcoming new members!
Monday Circle & Bible Study	Nancy Gomes	352-601-7136	Currently on hold. The combined circles are meeting at 1:00 PM on the second Wednesday.
Wednesday Circle & Bible Study	Maggie Bregger	352-419-9902	
Saturday Programs	Shelly Fortin	352-587-7007	Event leaders
WELCA Stewardship Programs	Cindy Gaertner	860-331-0806	Rachel's Day (special monetary collection, named charity varies yearly)
	п	II	July Schools Supplies Collection - Packers, Load Trucks, Drivers
BUILDING/PROPERTY			
	Harv Johnson	352-270-3391	Handyman, Mowing
ENDURING GIFTS			
	Deacon Robert Bonomo	352-220-4307	
PASTORAL CARE			
	Deacon Rick Mainster	352-207-8140	